

## सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

## असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2025 11 Magha, 1946 (Saka) No.: 80

No. DPS/306(10-1)/2023-24/220 U.T Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Department of Planning & Statistics, Fort Area, Moti Daman.

Dated: 31/01/2025.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 4(1), 4(2), 6(1), 7(1) of the Registration of Births and Deaths Act and (Amendment 2023), the Administrator of the UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to appoint and designate the following Officers to discharge such function conveyed to them by the Registration of Births and Deaths Act and (Amendment) Act 2023 and Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Registration of Births and Deaths (Amendment) Rules 2025 made thereunder for the UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu. These works will be in addition to their own duties.

Sl.No.	Appointed Under the Act	Designation
1)	Chief Registrar of Births and Deaths (Section 4(1) of RBD Act)	Secretary (Planning & Statistics) DNH ⅅ
2)	Additional Chief Registrar of Births and Deaths (Section 4(2) of RBD Act)	Joint /Deputy Secretary (Planning & Statistics), DNH & DD
3)	Collector or SDM/RDC as designated by Collector for respective Districts (Section 6(1) of RBD Act)	District Registrar for respective District
4)	Mamlatdar as designated by Collector for respective Districts (Section 6(1) of RBD Act)	Additional District Registrar for respective District

5)	Urban: Administrative Officers for concerned	Registrars for respective
	Municipal Councils.	Area
	Rural: Village Panchayat Secretaries of Rural	
	Registration Units.	
	Health Institution: Medical Officer of concerned	
	registration units (Rural and Urban Area) (Section 7(1)	
	of RBD Act)	

This supersedes the earlier Notifications and Orders issued in this behalf.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/–
(Jatin Goyal)
Director cum Joint Secretary
(Planning & Statistics)
DNH&DD

\*\*\*